Sourced from all corners of the Globe!
Product Specification

Product Name

Brazil Nuts — Shelled - Chipped

Product Code
NA
Brand Name
NA
Declared Information
Recipe as to be shown on the retail label
Brazil Nuts

Ingredient Declaration (Show any main
item %)

Brazil Nut Kernels

Product description

Shelled Chipped brazil nuts

Grade / size / count

Chipped grade kernels are whole kernels of
various sizes that have been chipped during
shelling and processing.

Unit Weight 20kgs

Number per bag / box 1

Number per pallet 50

Pallet Configuration Various

Country of Origin of product Bolivia

Country of Origin of all ingredients used in

the production(if applicable) of the product | Bolivia

Suitable for Vegetarians Yes

Suitable for Vegans Yes

Is the product Organic No

Is the product Fair-trade No

Is the product Kosher / Halal? No
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Is the product or any of its ingredients from
a GMP source?

No

Is the product or any of its ingredients from
an irradiated source?

No

Product standards

Physical specification

Foreign bodies

Stones - absent

Glass - absent

Insects- absent

Shell — target zero not more than 5 pieces per
carton (20kg)

Chemical Specification

Aflatoxin - B1 <5ppb, Total <10 ppb
Ochratoxin - NA

lllegal dyes - NA
Moisture - < 4.5%

Microbiological Specification PARAMETER TARGET | MAXIMUM
TVC < 10000 | <50000
Enterobacteriaceae | < 10 <100
E. coli Absent Absent in

in 10g 10g
Salmonella Absent Absent in

in 25¢g 25¢
Staphylococcus <100 <500
aureus
Moulds <10 <100
Yeasts <10 <100
Streptococus Absent | Absent
Faecalis

Organoleptic Characteristics

Colour Brown to creamy, white colour with some
translucence due to fat diffusion
Flavour Typical buttery nut flavour, free from taints
and odours
Texture Nutty texture
Shelf life
Shelf life on Production 18 months
Shelf life remaining at time of delivery 14 months
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| (minimum)
Allergens
Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO YES YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE]) or its derivatives NO NO NO YES YES YES
NUTS, tree nuts: YES YES YES YES YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NQO NO NO NQ YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES =10ppm — Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

Nutritional Information / Typical values per 100g

Energy (kcal) 691
Energy (kj) 2850
Protein (g) 16.3

Total Carbohydrates (g): 2.9

-of which sugars (g) 2.3

Total Fat (g) 68.2

-Polyunsaturated (g) 16.4

-mono-unsaturated(g) 25.8

Saturates (9) 23
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Dietary Fibre (g) 5.4
Sodium (mg) 3mg/kg
Added salt (g) None

Additional Claims — i.e. low sugar, low salt, | None
high fibre etc

Packaging

Primary
Foil bag in cartons

Secondary
Product to be packed in the corrugated box with an
internal vacuum packed foil bag. The boxes are to be
sealed with tape.

Labelling Lot code and BB

Inner
NA

Outer NA

Storage Conditions

Storage conditions
Store in a cool, dry place away from taints and odours

This product and packaging must comply with all current relevant legislation,

This specification supersedes all previous specifications for the stated product and
no alterations will be made without written agreement.

All changes to be made must be notified in writing giving 28 day’s notice.
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